Sunday, February 16

Monday, February 17

Tuesday, February 18

Wednesday, February 19

Thursday, February 20

Friday, February 21

Saturday, February 22

Sunday, February 23

CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK
8:45 a.m. Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)
9:00 a.m. Fellowship Begins (Fellowship Hall)
9:00 a.m. Adult Sunday School
9:00 a.m. Growing Faith (Upstairs Classroom)
10:00 a.m. Family Service (Family Chapel)
10:00 a.m. Worship Service (Sanctuary);
fellowship following in Fellowship Hall
10:40 a.m. Middle School Youth Group
2:45 p.m. Music Lessons (Upstairs)
5:30 p.m. Karate (Fellowship Hall)
6:00 p.m. Seaside Singers Rehearsal (Sanctuary)
7:00 p.m. Session Meeting (1st Floor Classroom)
9:00 a.m. Men’s Prayer Breakfast
7:00 p.m. High School Youth Group
10:00 a.m.  AA (Downstairs Classroom)
6:30 p.m.  Choir Rehearsal (Choir Room)
5:30 p.m. Karate (Fellowship Hall)
10:30 a.m. Bridge (Fellowship Hall)
8:00 a.m. Parking Lot Usage
8:45 a.m. Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)
9:00 a.m. Fellowship Begins (Fellowship Hall)
9:00 a.m. Adult Sunday School
10:00 a.m. Family Service (Family Chapel)
10:00 a.m. Worship Service (Sanctuary);
fellowship following in Fellowship Hall
10:40 a.m. Middle School Youth Group
11:00 a.m. Annual Meeting (Sanctuary)

5:30 p.m.

Middle School Youth Group

Sunday, February 16

Monday, February 17

Tuesday, February 18

Wednesday, February 19

Thursday, February 20
Friday, February 21
Saturday, February 22

Sunday, February 23

8:45 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

10:40 a.m.

2:45 p.m.
5:30 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.

9:00 a.m.
7:00 p.m.

10:00 a.m.
6:30 p.m.

5:30 p.m.
10:30 a.m.
8:00 a.m.

8:45 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

10:40 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
5:30 p.m.

CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)
Fellowship Begins (Fellowship Hall)
Adult Sunday School

Growing Faith (Upstairs Classroom)
Family Service (Family Chapel)
Worship Service (Sanctuary);
fellowship following in Fellowship Hall
Middle School Youth Group

Music Lessons (Upstairs)
Karate (Fellowship Hall)
Seaside Singers Rehearsal (Sanctuary)
Session Meeting (1st Floor Classroom)

Men’s Prayer Breakfast
High School Youth Group

AA (Downstairs Classroom)
Choir Rehearsal (Choir Room)

Karate (Fellowship Hall)
Bridge (Fellowship Hall)
Parking Lot Usage

Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)
Fellowship Begins (Fellowship Hall)
Adult Sunday School

Family Service (Family Chapel)
Worship Service (Sanctuary);
fellowship following in Fellowship Hall
Middle School Youth Group

Annual Meeting (Sanctuary)

Middle School Youth Group



Announcements
Week of February 16, 2025

Thank you for your generous donations on Souper Bowl of Caring Sunday! We
collected 220 food items that will be delivered to the College of Charleston food pantry
and East Cooper Community Outreach.

The Annual Congregational Meeting has been called for Sunday, February 23rd, after
the 10 am Worship Service. We will receive annual reports about the life and ministry of
Sunrise, elect trustees, elect the treasurer, elect the congregational members of the 2025
Elder Nominating Committee, receive the 2025 operating budget as presented by Cal
McRae (treasurer), and approve the terms of call for the pastor.

Sunrise Columbarium & Memorial Garden Update: Construction is really coming
along! There is a possibility it will be completed by Easter. Please take time during our
Fellowship to look at the work that has been done. Niche pre-construction opportunities,
including special pricing and the Pre-Construction Purchase Agreement, are available
through February 28. Additionally, Memorial Plaques may be purchased to remember
loved ones who are inurned or interred elsewhere. Memorial gifts and donations may be
made to the Columbarium Fund to help support the construction and maintenance of the
columbarium garden. Information will be available during Fellowship, at
www.oursunrise.org under Resources, at the church office and from Ida Havelka at
ihavelka@comcast.net, 843-412-1884.

Wear your name tag...At Sunrise we are committed to learning the name of every
person that comes through our doors! Please take the time to put on a name tag and let us
get to know you.

Announcements
Week of February 16, 2025

Thank you for your generous donations on Souper Bowl of Caring Sunday! We
collected 220 food items that will be delivered to the College of Charleston food pantry
and East Cooper Community Outreach.

The Annual Congregational Meeting has been called for Sunday, February 23rd, after
the 10 am Worship Service. We will receive annual reports about the life and ministry of
Sunrise, elect trustees, elect the treasurer, elect the congregational members of the 2025
Elder Nominating Committee, receive the 2025 operating budget as presented by Cal
McRae (treasurer), and approve the terms of call for the pastor.

Sunrise Columbarium & Memorial Garden Update: Construction is really coming
along! There is a possibility it will be completed by Easter. Please take time during our
Fellowship to look at the work that has been done. Niche pre-construction opportunities,
including special pricing and the Pre-Construction Purchase Agreement, are available
through February 28. Additionally, Memorial Plaques may be purchased to remember
loved ones who are inurned or interred elsewhere. Memorial gifts and donations may be
made to the Columbarium Fund to help support the construction and maintenance of the
columbarium garden. Information will be available during Fellowship, at
www.oursunrise.org under Resources, at the church office and from Ida Havelka at
ihavelka@comcast.net, 843-412-1884.

Wear your name tag...At Sunrise we are committed to learning the name of every
person that comes through our doors! Please take the time to put on a name tag and let us
get to know you.



