CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

Sunday, February 16	8:45 a.m. 9:00 a.m. 9:00 a.m. 9:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:40 a.m.	Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Fellowship Begins (Fellowship Hall) Adult Sunday School Growing Faith (Upstairs Classroom) Family Service (Family Chapel) Worship Service (Sanctuary); fellowship following in Fellowship Hall Middle School Youth Group	Sunday, February 16	8:45 a.m. 9:00 a.m. 9:00 a.m. 9:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:40 a.m.	Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Fellowship Begins (Fellowship Hall) Adult Sunday School Growing Faith (Upstairs Classroom) Family Service (Family Chapel) Worship Service (Sanctuary); fellowship following in Fellowship Hall Middle School Youth Group
Monday, February 17	2:45 p.m. 5:30 p.m. 6:00 p.m. 7:00 p.m.	Music Lessons (Upstairs) Karate (Fellowship Hall) Seaside Singers Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Session Meeting (1st Floor Classroom)	Monday, February 17	2:45 p.m. 5:30 p.m. 6:00 p.m. 7:00 p.m.	Music Lessons (Upstairs) Karate (Fellowship Hall) Seaside Singers Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Session Meeting (1st Floor Classroom)
Tuesday, February 18	9:00 a.m. 7:00 p.m.	Men's Prayer Breakfast High School Youth Group	Tuesday, February 18	9:00 a.m. 7:00 p.m.	Men's Prayer Breakfast High School Youth Group
Wednesday, February 19	10:00 a.m. 6:30 p.m.	AA (Downstairs Classroom) Choir Rehearsal (Choir Room)	Wednesday, February 19	10:00 a.m. 6:30 p.m.	AA (Downstairs Classroom) Choir Rehearsal (Choir Room)
Thursday, February 20	5:30 p.m.	Karate (Fellowship Hall)	Thursday, February 20	5:30 p.m.	Karate (Fellowship Hall)
Friday, February 21	10:30 a.m.	Bridge (Fellowship Hall)	Friday, February 21	10:30 a.m.	Bridge (Fellowship Hall)
Saturday, February 22	8:00 a.m.	Parking Lot Usage	Saturday, February 22	8:00 a.m.	Parking Lot Usage
Sunday, February 23	8:45 a.m. 9:00 a.m. 9:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:40 a.m. 11:00 a.m. 5:30 p.m.	Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Fellowship Begins (Fellowship Hall) Adult Sunday School Family Service (Family Chapel) Worship Service (Sanctuary); fellowship following in Fellowship Hall Middle School Youth Group Annual Meeting (Sanctuary) Middle School Youth Group	Sunday, February 23	8:45 a.m. 9:00 a.m. 9:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:40 a.m. 11:00 a.m. 5:30 p.m.	Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Fellowship Begins (Fellowship Hall) Adult Sunday School Family Service (Family Chapel) Worship Service (Sanctuary); fellowship following in Fellowship Hall Middle School Youth Group Annual Meeting (Sanctuary) Middle School Youth Group

CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

Announcements

Week of February 16, 2025

Thank you for your generous donations on Souper Bowl of Caring Sunday! We collected 220 food items that will be delivered to the College of Charleston food pantry and East Cooper Community Outreach.

The Annual Congregational Meeting has been called for Sunday, February 23rd, after the 10 am Worship Service. We will receive annual reports about the life and ministry of Sunrise, elect trustees, elect the treasurer, elect the congregational members of the 2025 Elder Nominating Committee, receive the 2025 operating budget as presented by Cal McRae (treasurer), and approve the terms of call for the pastor.

Sunrise Columbarium & Memorial Garden Update: Construction is really coming along! There is a possibility it will be completed by Easter. Please take time during our Fellowship to look at the work that has been done. Niche pre-construction opportunities, including special pricing and the Pre-Construction Purchase Agreement, are available through February 28. Additionally, Memorial Plaques may be purchased to remember loved ones who are inurned or interred elsewhere. Memorial gifts and donations may be made to the Columbarium Fund to help support the construction and maintenance of the columbarium garden. Information will be available during Fellowship, at www.oursunrise.org under Resources, at the church office and from Ida Havelka at ihavelka@comcast.net, 843-412-1884.

Wear your name tag...At Sunrise we are committed to learning the name of every person that comes through our doors! Please take the time to put on a name tag and let us get to know you.

Announcements

Week of February 16, 2025

Thank you for your generous donations on Souper Bowl of Caring Sunday! We collected 220 food items that will be delivered to the College of Charleston food pantry and East Cooper Community Outreach.

The Annual Congregational Meeting has been called for Sunday, February 23rd, after the 10 am Worship Service. We will receive annual reports about the life and ministry of Sunrise, elect trustees, elect the treasurer, elect the congregational members of the 2025 Elder Nominating Committee, receive the 2025 operating budget as presented by Cal McRae (treasurer), and approve the terms of call for the pastor.

Sunrise Columbarium & Memorial Garden Update: Construction is really coming along! There is a possibility it will be completed by Easter. Please take time during our Fellowship to look at the work that has been done. Niche pre-construction opportunities, including special pricing and the Pre-Construction Purchase Agreement, are available through February 28. Additionally, Memorial Plaques may be purchased to remember loved ones who are inurned or interred elsewhere. Memorial gifts and donations may be made to the Columbarium Fund to help support the construction and maintenance of the columbarium garden. Information will be available during Fellowship, at www.oursunrise.org under Resources, at the church office and from Ida Havelka at ihavelka@comcast.net, 843-412-1884.

Wear your name tag...At Sunrise we are committed to learning the name of every person that comes through our doors! Please take the time to put on a name tag and let us get to know you.